10-DFL7_Floodlight_Spec_Sheet 05/24 page 1 of 5
DFL7/DFC7 Designer Flood LED
7" floodlights
Floodlights
Designer flood LED
DFL7, DFC7 floodlight
Ordering guide
Prefix Distribution
Number of
LEDS Drive Current Color Temperature Voltage Finish Options
DFL7
Designer
Floodlight
LED 7" with
Standard
Flat Door
DFC7
Designer
Floodlight
LED 7" with
Standard
Cutoff Hood
SP
RSP
RM
RN
A33
Spot
(12° round)
(NEMA 2x2)
Rectangular
Spot
(NEMA 3x3)
Rectangular
Medium
Flood (NEMA
7x4)
Rectangular
Narrow
Flood (NEMA
7x5)
Asymmetric
33° Flood
(NEMA 6x5)
16L 16 LEDS 350 350mA
530 530mA
700 700mA
900 900mA
1A 1 Amp
1.2A 1.2 Amp
CW-G2  Cool White
5000K, 70 CRI
Generation 2
NW-G2  Neutral White
4000K, 70 CRI
Generation 2
WW-G2  Warm White
3000K, 70 CRI
Generation 2
UNV  120-277V
(50/60Hz)
HVU  347-480V
(50/60Hz)
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V
Textured
BK Black
WH White
BZ Bronze
DGY Dark Gray
MGY Medium Gray
Customer specified
RAL  Specify optional color

Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-350-WW-G2 16 350 3000 20 2,747 137 2,487 124 2,550 128 2,574 129 2,637 132
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-530-WW-G2 16 530 3000 28 3,599 129 3,258 116 3,339 119 3,372 120 3,453 123
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-700-WW-G2 16 700 3000 38 4,399 117 3,983 106 4,083 108 4,122 109 4,223 112
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-900-WW-G2 16 900 3000 47 5,352 113 4,846 102 4,967 105 5,015 106 5,138 108
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-1050-WW-G2 16 1050 3000 55 6,066 109 5,492 99 5,629 101 5,684 102 5,823 105
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-1200-WW-G2 16 1200 3000 62 6,760 109 6,120 99 6,274 101 6,335 102 6,489 104
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-350-WW-G2 32 350 3000 36 5,463 152 4,946 137 5,070 141 5,119 142 5,243 146
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-530-WW-G2 32 530 3000 54 7,220 134 6,537 121 6,700 124 6,765 125 6,930 128
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-700-WW-G2 32 700 3000 71 8,880 126 8,039 114 8,240 117 8,320 118 8,522 121
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-900-WW-G2 32 900 3000 90 10,832 120 9,807 108 10,052 111 10,150 112 10,397 115
—  Leave blank (no Mounting option; Floodlight fits directly on 1-1/2" (1.9" or 48.3mm
O.D.) rigid conduit)
C RIGID
CONDUIT MT (F)

Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-350-NW-G2 16 350 4000 20 2,892 145 2,618 131 2,684 134 2,709 135 2,776 139
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-530-NW-G2 16 530 4000 28 3,788 135 3,429 122 3,515 126 3,549 127 3,635 130
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-700-NW-G2 16 700 4000 38 4,631 123 4,193 111 4,298 114 4,339 115 4,445 118
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-900-NW-G2 16 900 4000 47 5,634 119 5,101 108 5,228 110 5,279 111 5,408 114
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-1050-NW-G2 16 1050 4000 55 6,385 115 5,781 104 5,925 107 5,983 108 6,129 110
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-1200-NW-G2 16 1200 4000 62 7,116 115 6,442 104 6,604 106 6,668 107 6,830 110
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-350-NW-G2 32 350 4000 36 5,751 160 5,206 145 5,337 148 5,388 150 5,519 153
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-530-NW-G2 32 530 4000 54 7,600 141 6,881 127 7,053 131 7,121 132 7,295 135
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-700-NW-G2 32 700 4000 71 9,347 132 8,462 120 8,674 123 8,758 124 8,971 127
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-900-NW-G2 32 900 4000 90 11,402 126 10,323 114 10,581 117 10,684 118 10,944 121
1. PSO and WG cannot be used together - choose one or the other.
10-DFL7_Floodlight_Spec_Sheet 05/24 page 3 of 5
DFL7/DFC7 Designer Flood LED
7" floodlights

Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-350-CW-G2 16 350 5000 20 2,892 145 2,618 131 2,684 134 2,709 135 2,776 139
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-530-CW-G2 16 530 5000 28 3,788 135 3,429 122 3,515 126 3,549 127 3,635 130
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-700-CW-G2 16 700 5000 38 4,631 123 4,193 111 4,298 114 4,339 115 4,445 118
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-900-CW-G2 16 900 5000 47 5,634 119 5,101 108 5,228 110 5,279 111 5,408 114
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-1050-CW-G2 16 1050 5000 55 6,385 115 5,781 104 5,925 107 5,983 108 6,129 110
DFC7 or DFL7-16L-1200-CW-G2 16 1200 5000 62 7,116 115 6,442 104 6,604 106 6,668 107 6,830 110
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-350-CW-G2 32 350 5000 36 5,751 160 5,206 145 5,337 148 5,388 150 5,519 153
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-530-CW-G2 32 530 5000 54 7,600 141 6,881 127 7,053 131 7,121 132 7,295 135
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-700-CW-G2 32 700 5000 71 9,347 132 8,462 120 8,674 123 8,758 124 8,971 127
DFC7 or DFL7-32L-900-CW-G2 32 900 5000 90 11,402 126 10,323 114 10,581 117 10,684 118 10,944 121
Values from photometric tests performed in accordance with IESNA LM-79 and are representative of the configurations shown.
Actual performance may vary due to installation and environmental variables, LED and driver tolerances, and field measurement
considerations. It is highly recommended to confirm performance with a photometric layout.
NOTE: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar (but not identical) luminaires. Contact factory for configurations not shown.